

JK Cement Ltd.

(Regd. Office: Kamla Tower, Kanpur-208001, U.P)

Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 31st December 2008 (Rs./lacs)

	Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Nine Mths ended	Nine Mths ended	Previous Year ended
		31.12.08	31.12.07	31.12.08	31.12.07	31-3-2008 (Audited)
1	(a) Net Sales /Income from Operations	36,211.97	38,988.95	106,631.05	107,265.34	145,825.29
	(b) Other Operating Income	123.05	173.77	303.86	477.16	727.46
	Total Income	36,335.02	39,162.72	106,934.91	107,742.50	146,552.75
2	Total Expenditure					
	a) (Inc)/Dec. in stock in trade and work in progress	(476.54)	(795.32)	(1,444.97)	732.72	1,726.55
	b) Consumption of Raw Materials	3,855.72	3,857.89	11,616.63	10,043.96	14,059.15
	c) Purchase of Traded goods	11.19	7.77	36.68	20.94	31.28
	d) Employees Cost	2,272.62	1,742.52	6,390.14	4,798.44	6,763.87
	e) Depreciation	1,304.51	1,077.01	3,830.87	2,987.14	4,106.92
	f) Power & Fuel	9,630.80	9,263.64	29,643.50	23,847.87	32,969.06
	g) Stores & Spares	2,106.24	2,183.89	7,532.38	6,948.13	9,383.03
	h) Freight & Handling outwards	8,024.40	7,958.19	22,560.96	20,915.54	28,717.57
	i) Other Expenditure	3,836.24	3,148.60	10,669.24	8,647.46	10,608.97
	j) Total (a to i)	30,565.18	28,444.19	90,835.43	78,942.20	108,366.40
3	Profit from operations before Other Income, Interest & Exceptional Items (1-2)	5,769.84	10,718.53	16,099.48	28,800.30	38,186.35
4	Other income	-	15.86	-	71.09	58.25
5	Profit before Interest & Exceptional Items (3+4)	5,769.84	10,734.39	16,099.48	28,871.39	38,244.60
6	Interest (Net)	1,340.21	911.81	3,369.22	2,681.52	3,587.71
7	Profit after Interest but before Exceptional Items (5-6)	4,429.63	9,822.58	12,730.26	26,189.87	34,656.89
8	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	-
9	Profit before tax from Ordinary activities (7+8)	4,429.63	9,822.58	12,730.26	26,189.87	34,656.89
10	Tax Expense	1,562.50	1,800.00	4,473.50	5,650.00	8,140.30
11	Net Profit from ordinary activities after tax (9-10)	2,867.13	8,022.58	8,256.76	20,539.87	26,516.59
12	Extraordinary items (net of tax expense)	-	-	-	-	-
13	Net Profit for the period (11-12)	2,867.13	8,022.58	8,256.76	20,539.87	26,516.59
14	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Shares, Rs. 10/- each)	6,992.72	6,992.72	6,992.72	6,992.72	6,992.72
15	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve)					69,926.04
16	Earning per share of Rs. 10 each Basic / Diluted (Not Annualized) (Rs.)	4.10	11.47	11.81	29.37	37.92
17	Public Shareholding. Number of shares Percentage of share holding	26680317 38.15%	26878839 38.44%	26680317 38.15%	26878839 38.44%	26878839 38.44%

Notes:

- The Company is engaged in only one segment i.e. Cement.
- There was no investor complaint pending at the beginning and at the close of the quarter. The Company received and resolved 21 investor complaints during the quarter.
- Previous period figures have been regrouped and rearranged wherever necessary.
- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 31st January, 2009. The statutory auditors have performed a limited review of the same.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors

Y.P. Singhania

YADUPATI SINGHANIA
Managing Director & C.E.O.



Kanpur
Dated :31st. January, 2009